08-07-2001



Attorney Docket Nos: 18090T-39, -40, -43, -44, -47

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra 101802512 101802512 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Cymbolic Sciences, Inc.	Name: Raster Graphics, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3025 Orchard Parkway		
□ Corporation-State: Delaware 1-30 ←) □ Other:	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134 Individual(s) citizenship:		
	☐ Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State: Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	☐ Other: a Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: December 5, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): 76/012154	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1912307		
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5		
Name: Mark A. Steiner TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140. ☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency		
(116) 51 5 5255	of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct.	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
/h /	1-21-01		
Mark A. Steiner Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		
Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			
6/06/2001 DBYRNE 00000070 201430 76012154 Commissioner for Trademarks Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
1			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0031

1.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)	
2.	Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)	
3.	Additional application number(s) or registration number(s): (Continued from Page 1)	
	A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
		2095714

2150116 2106991

SF 1237802 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0032

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

1, Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State of the State of DELAMASE, DO MERRES CRATTET THE ATTACRED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

"CHROLIC SCIENCES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "HASTER CRAPRICS, INC. "DADES, THE NAME OF "RASTER GRAPERCE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING THE LANS OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE. AS RECEIVED AND FILED 4:31 01CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO REPERY SURVEYS CERCIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE APORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CERCET IS THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN SOMBEDED TO THE

001659500

AUTHERTICATION: 0885635

DATE: 12-29-00

01/02/01 12:35 PAX 413 765 4886

ROBINSON DONOVAN MADDEN

NO. 2330 P. 400 **20008**

12/27/00 18:18 FAX 413 765 4858

ROBINSON DONOVAN MADDEN

- ⋅ □

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

CYMBOLIC SCIENCES, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

RASTER GRAPHICS, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

RASTER GRAPHICS, INC. & Delaware corporation ("Ruster"), does hereby cartify as follows:

FIRST:Raster is a componition duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delawars and CYMBOLIC SCIENCES, INC. ("Cymbolic") is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delawate. Rester and Cymbolic are sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "constituent corporatione".

An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of Documber 5, 2000 between Cymbolic and Ranter, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Cymbolic with and into Rester (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") about be "RASTER GRAPHICS, INC."

The Cartificate of Incorporation of Renter, as in effect at the effective time of the Merger, shell be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation from and after the effective time of the Marger, until amunded as provided by Lew.

An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

> Rester Graphics, Inc. 3025 Orchard Parkway San Jose, California 95134

213397

10N, 6.2001 5:29PM RASTER GRAPHICS

NO. 2330 ap. 500

20007

10/27/00 16:16 PAR 413 Y85 4888

ROBINSON DONOVAN MADDEN

3 - 7 -

An executed copy of the Merger Agreement will be flamished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to my stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Raster has counsed this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate some at of this 5th day of December, 2000.

RASTER GRAPHICS, INC.

William S. Schwarz

Its duly suborized Secretary

173437

RASTER GRAPHICS

10N, 6, 2001 5:30PM

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

NO, 3712

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0035